## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM380214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FORTIS BUSINESS MEDIA LLC		03/23/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Enterprise Bank & Trust	
Street Address:	50 N. Meramec Ave	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	
Entity Type:	Chartered Trust Company: MISSOURI	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85044614	BEACON INSTITUTE
Serial Number:	77014383	BLR
Serial Number:	85525263	CALIFORNIA EMPLOYER RESOURCES
Serial Number:	78805084	CENTER FOR HEALTHCARE ACCREDITATION
Serial Number:	76218761	CERTIFIED CODER BOOT CAMP
Serial Number:	77037601	CLICK 'N TRAIN
Serial Number:	77156545	COMPENSATION.BLR.COM
Serial Number:	73519397	CONTEMPORARY LONG TERM CARE
Serial Number:	85552078	CREDENCE
Serial Number:	75717014	DANGER ZONES FOR SUPERVISORS
Serial Number:	78349490	EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION RED BOOK
Serial Number:	77975656	EMPLOYER ADVISOR
Serial Number:	77155463	ENVIRO.BLR.COM
Serial Number:	76005252	ENVIRONMENTAL TRAINING LIBRARY ON CD-ROM
Serial Number:	75901359	HCPRO
Serial Number:	85510671	HCPRO COMPLY
Serial Number:	85044712	HOME HEALTH AIDE ON-THE-GO IN-SERVICE LE
Serial Number:	85043720	HOMECARE ADMINISTRATOR
Serial Number:	85042680	HOMECARE DIRECTION
		TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005769 FRAME: 0406** 900360584

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	85044625	HOMECARE E-NEWS		
Serial Number:	85044638	HOMECARE Q&A		
Serial Number:	76263896	HR CHALLENGE		
Serial Number:	77194495	HR DAILY ADVISOR		
Serial Number:	78321734	HR HERO		
Serial Number:	86286159	HR LAWS		
Serial Number:	77155415	HR.BLR.COM		
Serial Number:	78474144	INSTANTHRANSWERS		
Serial Number:	78039006	MANAGED CARE CONTRACTING AND REIMBURSEME		
Serial Number:	85044704	MASTERING MEDICARE		
Serial Number:	75843536	MEDICAL RECORDS BRIEFING		
Serial Number:	75843450	MEDICAL STAFF BRIEFING		
Serial Number:	76473947	MEDICARE BOOT CAMP		
Serial Number:	75166101	MEDICINE ON THE NET		
Serial Number:	77155455	SAFETY.BLR.COM		
Serial Number:	77156554	SALARY SEARCH		
Serial Number:	77156561	SALARYSEARCH.COM		
Serial Number:	76335079	THE HR RED BOOK		
Serial Number:	85602751	TRAINING TODAY		
Registration Number:	2837945	FACILITY CARE		
Registration Number:	3258691	HIRING THE BEST		
Registration Number:	3210902	OSHA TRAINING CAMP		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3144801505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-480-1500

**Email:** jenny.birmingham@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Dan Cohn

Address Line 1: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 2:190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600Address Line 4:St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	467948.392
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dan cohn
SIGNATURE:	/Dan Cohn/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2016

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=trademarksecurity#page1.tif



NOTICE

OF

#### GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

#### **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of March 23, 2016 as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST, as Agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

The undersigned Obligor and the Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Balance of this page left blank; Signatures to follow.]

7833351

# SIGNATURE PAGE – NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Very truly yours,

FORTIS BUSINESS MEDIA LLC

By: Decid M. Oweld

Daniel M. Oswald, Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST

By:
Name:
Title:

# SIGNATURE PAGE – NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Very truly yours,

FORTIS BUSINESS MEDIA LLC

By:

Daniel M. Oswald, Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST

Name:

7833351

### Schedule 1

SEE ATTACHED.

7833351

# **TRADEMARKS**

NAME R	REGISTRATION NUMBER	
BEACON INSTITUTE	85044614	
BLR	77014383	
CALIFORNIA EMPLOYER RESOURCES	85525263	
CENTER FOR HEALTHCARE ACCREDITATION	78805084	
CERTIFIED CODER BOOT CAMP	76218761	
CLICK 'N TRAIN	77037601	
COMPENSATION.BLR.COM	77156545	
CONTEMPORARY LONG TERM CARE	73519397	
CREDENCE	85552078	
DANGER ZONES FOR SUPERVISORS	75717014	
EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION RED BOOK	78349490	
EMPLOYER ADVISOR	77975656	
ENVIRO.BLR.COM	77155463	
ENVIRONMENTAL TRAINING LIBRARY ON CD-RO	OM 76005252	
HCPRO	75901359	
HCPRO COMPLY	85510671	
HOME HEALTH AIDE ON-THE-GO IN-SERVICE LE	SSONS 85044712	
HOMECARE ADMINISTRATOR	85043720	
HOMECARE DIRECTION	85042680	
HOMECARE E-NEWS	85044625	
HOMECARE Q&A	85044638	
HR CHALLENGE	76263896	
HR DAILY ADVISOR	77194495	
HR HERO	78321734	
HR LAWS	86286159	
HR.BLR.COM	77155415	
INSTANTHRANSWERS	78474144	
MANAGED CARE CONTRACTING AND REIMBURS	<b>EMENT</b> 78039006	
ADVISOR		
MASTERING MEDICARE	85044704	
MEDICAL RECORDS BRIEFING	75843536	
MEDICAL STAFF BRIEFING	75843450	
MEDICARE BOOT CAMP	76473947	
MEDICINE ON THE NET	75166101	
SAFETY.BLR.COM	77155455	
SALARY SEARCH	77156554	
SALARYSEARCH.COM	77156561	
THE HR RED BOOK	76335079	
TRAINING TODAY	85602751	

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS	REGISTRATIO N NO.	DATE REGISTERE D	RENEWA L DATE (can be filed in the year prior to deadline)	NOTES
FACILITY  CARE  LOGO  FACILITY  CARE  FACILITY  FACILITY	2837945	2004-05-04	2024-05-04	
HIRING THE BEST	3258691	2007-07-03	2017-07-03	
OSII TRAININ CAM	<b>3</b> 210902	2007-02-20	2017-02-20	RENEWA L FILING IS DUE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005769 FRAME: 0414

**RECORDED: 04/12/2016**